BY ALDS.HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Resolution congratulating Rev. Dr. Archie L. Ivy and Jeanette Ivy on their 50th wedding anniversary.

WHEREAS,

REV. DR. ARCHIE L. IVY AND JEANETTE IVY

were united in holy matrimony on September 27, 1968 and celebrated their 50th wedding anniversary on September 28, 2019 at the Four Points Sheraton, 8900 N. Kildeer Court, Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Rev. Dr. Archie L. Ivy and Jeanette Ivy were united in holy matrimony on September 27, 1968 in Milwaukee, where they both raised three wonderful children - Reginald, Jeannece and Andrea – as well as their favorite daughter-in-law Debbie Ivy and their two favorite grandchildren, Taylor and Caleb Ivy, and Rev. Ivy and his wife Jeanette continually work together to instill the values of the Lord in their faithful relationship; and

WHEREAS, Rev. Dr. Archie L. Ivy and Jeanette Ivy both have worked tirelessly in the City of Milwaukee, where Rev. Ivy has served as an educator and administrator for Milwaukee Public Schools for over 30 years, and Jeanette Ivy has dedicated more than 20 years working for Blue Cross Blue Shield as a customer service representative; and

WHEREAS, Rev. Dr. Archie L Ivy and Jeanette Ivy both exemplify true Christian stewardship and service by both having served more than twenty years as a pastor and the First Lady of The New Hope Missionary Baptist Church, and as a result of their faithfulness the couple was blessed with 2 wonderful grandchildren; and

WHEREAS, Rev. Dr. Archie L Ivy and Jeanette Ivy continue to grow in love, as well as continuing to enjoy one another's companionship, and the couple enjoys traveling the world, attending National Baptist & American Baptist conventions, trips to the Holy Land and family vacations for some well-deserved family time; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Rev. Dr. Archie L. Ivy and Jeanette Ivy on their 50th wedding anniversary and wishes many more years of wedded bliss; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Rev. Dr. Archie L. Ivy and Jeanette Ivy

Introduced by Common Council members Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Scott Spiker, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on October 15, 2019.